is the Council staff’s plan to restructure these loans in hope to get them paid in full. 

On November 8, 2005, the Council entered into an agreement with the State of Florida Office of 
Tourism, Trade and Economic Development to administer a loan program for small businesses 
affected by Hurricane Wilma. Eleven Million ($11,000,000) dollars were released to the Council 
for small business loans not to exceed twenty-five thousand ($25,000) per business.  

The funds were allocated as follows: five million dollars ($5,000,000) for Broward, five million 
dollars ($5,000,000) for Miami-Dade County and one million dollars ($1,000,000) for Monroe. 
Eight million, four hundred seventy-two thousand, two hundred and four dollars ($8,472,204) were 
disbursed to small businesses affected by hurricane Wilma from the three counties and the 
unused portion of the funds went back to the State including interest earned less administrative 
cost. The Council has restated the net position for the fiscal year ended September 30, 2021, to